

Title Suit 916 of 2020
CNR No. WBCC01-3036-2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 19/ Dated 05.02.2024

Parties have taken the respective steps.

The date is fixed for order on the petition dated 08.06.2023 under Order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff submitted to not press the petition dated 08.06.2023 and prays for hear the petition dated 25.01.2024 under order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C.

Following his submission the petition dated 08.06.2023 under Order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C stands rejected being “not pressed”.

Fix 06.03.2024 for hearing of the petition under order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C. dated 25.01.2024

W/O, if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.