

T. S.No- 916 of 2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 33

Dated: 17.02.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Record is taken up for hearing.

P.W. 1, namely Khalid Hasin Khan is examined in part.

*Copy of letter dated 29.06.2020 addressed to State Public Information Officer, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and track report are marked **Exbt.- 8 (collectively) (with objection)**,*

*Copy of letter dated 12.12.2019 addressed to State Public Information Officer, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and track report are marked **Exbt.- 9(with objection)**,*

*Copy of letter dated 19.05.2020 addressed to State Public Information Officer, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and track report are marked **Exbt.- 10(with objection)**,*

*Copy of letter dated 10.07.2020 addressed to State Public Information Officer, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and track report are marked **Exbt.- 11 (collectively) (with objection)**,*

*Copy of letter dated 18.02.2021 addressed to State Public Information Officer, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and track report are marked **Exbt.- 12 (collectively) (with objection)**,*

*copy of letter dated 13.02.2020 addressed to Pawan Kumar, ASI along with postal receipt enclosing the GD entry are marked **Exbt-13 (collectively) (with objection)**,*

*the letter dated 20.01.2020 issued by the defendant along with the enclosure and envelope are marked **Exbt.-14 (collectively (with objection)**,*

*the certificate u/s 65B of the Indian Evidence Act given in support of the print out of various emails and other electronic documents of diverse dates marked **Exbt.-15,** the email dated 19.10.2020 enclosing the letter dated 20.01.2020 along with all enclosures are marked **Exbt.-16(collectively) (with objection)**,*

*the email dated 04.03.2020 sent by defendant is marked **Exbt-17 (collectively) (with objection)**,*

*the email dated 27.09.2018 sent by defendant to Zahid Khan is marked **Exbt.-18 (with objection)**,*

*the letter dated 04.10.2018 sent by the defendant with postal envelope this is the email dated 04.03.2020 sent by defendant are marked **Exbt.- 19(collectively)**,*

*the tax invoice of the fees paid to Hamzah Hasin Khan along with the statement of account are marked **Exbt.- 20 (collectively)(with objection)** and*

Contd...

*the server copy of the order dated 11.05.2017 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in WB 1074 of 2015 is marked **Exbt.-21**.
Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.
To 27.03.2025 for further evidence of P.W.1.*

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta