

**T. S.No- 916 of 2020**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V**

**Order No. 34**

**Dated: 27.03.2025**

*Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.*

*Both the parties have taken their respective steps.*

*Record is taken up for hearing.*

*P.W. 1, namely Khalid Hasin Khan is further examined in part.*

*The email dated 25.10.2018 is marked **Exbt.-22 (with objection)** , the email dated 04.10.2020 is marked **Exbt.-23 (with objection)** , the transcription of the report dated 08.07.2019 written in Hindi is marked **Exbt.- 24(with objection)** , the transcription of the report dated 06.08.2019 is marked **Exbt.- 25(with objection)** , the transcription of the report dated 07.09.2019 is marked **Exbt.- 26(with objection)** , the transcription of the report dated 20.12.2019 is marked **Exbt.- 27(with objection)** , the transcription of the report dated 19.01.2020 is marked **Exbt.- 28(with objection)** , the application dated 24.10.2020 addressed to State Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005 along with original postal receipt , counterfoil of the postal order are marked **Exbt.- 29 (collectively) (with objection)** , the letter dated 26.11.2020 issued by State Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005 along with its enclosures are marked **Exbt.- 30 (collectively) (with objection)** ,the application dated 17.09.2020 addressed to State Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005 along with original postal receipt, counterfoil of the postal order are marked **Exbt.- 31 (collectively) (with objection)** , the letter dated 12.10.2020 issued by state Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005 along with the forwarding letter dated 02.08.2020 and report dated 25.09.2020 along with transcription of the report dated 25.09.2020 are marked **Exbt.- 32 (collectively) (with objection)** , the copy of letter dated 21.10.2020 written to Chowki-in-charge, MG Road Police Chowki, Gurgaon along with original postal receipt and print out of the postal track report are marked **Exbt.-33 (collectively) (with objection)** , the copies of the Whatsapp messages along with transcript copy are marked **Exbt.- 34 (collectively) (with objection)** , the printed copy of the email dated 12.11.2020 sent by the defendant to the mother are marked **Exbt.- 35 (collectively) (with objection)** , the copies of the screenshot of the WhatsApp messages are marked **Exbt.- 36 (collectively) (with objection)** , the server copy of the order dated 01.11.2009 passed in Civil Suit No. 11 of 2019 is marked **Exbt.- 37 (collectively)**, the copy of application dated 12.01.2021 to the State*

*Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005 along with postal receipt and counterfoil of postal receipt are marked **Exbt.- 38 (collectively) (with objection)**, the letter dated 09.02.2021 to the State Public Information Officer under RTI Act, 2005, along with the enclosures containing the report of complaint No. 6893Z dated 18.12.2020 along with the transcription are marked **Exbt.- 39 (collectively) (with objection)**.*

*Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.*

*To 05.05.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.*

**Judge**

**City Civil Court, Calcutta**