

**T. S.No- 916 of 2020**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V**

**Order No. 35**

**Dated: 05.05.2025**

*Today is fixed for further cross- examination of P.W.1.*

*Both the parties have taken their respective steps.*

*Record is taken up for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.*

*P.W. 1, namely Khalid Hasin Khan is further cross-examined in part.*

*The email dated 10.11.2021 received from Rubina Khan is marked **Exbt.-40 (with objection)**, the email dated 30.10.2021 is marked **Exbt.- 41 (with objection )**, the letter dated 06.09.2024 written by Khalid Hasin Khan to the State Public Information Officer along with original postal receipt, counterfoil of the postal order and track report are marked **Exbt.-42 (collectively)(with objection)**, the information supplied in response to letter dated 06.09.2024 vide letter dated 10.10.2024 issued by the State Public Information Officer are marked **Exbt.-43 (collectively along with its enclosures) (with objection)**,the letter dated 22.11.2024 written to the State Public Information Officer along with original postal receipt, counterfoil of the postal order and track report is marked **Exbt.- 44 (collectively)(with objection)**, the information supplied in response to letter dated 22.11.2024 vide letter dated 31.12.2024 issued by the State Public Information Officer is marked **Exbt.-45 (collectively along with its enclosures (with objection)**, the photocopies of letter dated 24.02.2025 along with complaint in Hindi dated 17.01.2025 issued by the SPIO, ACP HQ, Gurgaon marked **Exbt.-46 (collectively)(with objection)** and the translation of the complaint dated 17.01.2025 is marked **Exbt.-47 (collectively)(with objection)**.*

*Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.*

*To 18.06.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.*

**Judge**

**City Civil Court,Calcutta**