

T. S.No- 916 of 2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 40

Dated: 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for further cross- examination of P.W.1.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Record is taken up for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

P.W. 1 namely Khalid Hasin Khan is further cross-examined in part.

Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

To 24.11.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta